

CITY OF SIDNEY
22-20 RECREATIONAL TRAIL DEVELOPMENT PH V
BID TABULATION
December 15, 2022

| Ref. No. | Item No. | Item Description | Quantity | Unit | Jutte Excavating Inc | | Eagle Bridge Co. | | Brumbaugh Construction, Inc. | | R. B. Jergens Contractors, Inc. | | Finrock Construction Co., Inc. | | Outdoor Enterprise | | Milcon Concrete | | | |
|----------|----------|---|----------|------|----------------------|--------------|------------------|--------------|------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|--------------|--------------------------------|--------------|--------------------|--------------|-----------------|--------------|-------------|----------------|
| | | | | | ENGINEERS ESTIMATE | | Ft. Recovery, OH | | Sidney, OH | | Arcanum, OH | | Vandalia, OH | | Covington, OH | | Troy, OH | | Troy, OH | |
| | | | | | Price | Extension | Price | Extension | Price | Extension | Price | Extension | Price | Extension | Price | Extension | Price | Extension | Price | Extension |
| 1 | 201 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN | 1 | LUMP | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$65,000.00 | \$65,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$103,750.25 | \$103,750.25 | \$25,444.00 | \$25,444.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$40,500.00 | \$40,500.00 |
| 2 | 202 | REMOVED, AS PER PLAN | 1 | LUMP | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$33,500.00 | \$33,500.00 | \$70,000.00 | \$70,000.00 | \$22,067.50 | \$22,067.50 | \$5,349.48 | \$5,349.48 | \$31,162.00 | \$31,162.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$18,579.00 | \$18,579.00 |
| 3 | 202 | PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER | 56 | FT | \$15.00 | \$840.00 | \$5.00 | \$280.00 | \$10.00 | \$560.00 | \$16.00 | \$896.00 | \$20.28 | \$1,135.68 | \$12.00 | \$672.00 | \$30.00 | \$1,680.00 | \$30.25 | \$1,694.00 |
| 4 | 202 | FENCE REMOVED | 360 | FT | \$10.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$2.00 | \$720.00 | \$6.00 | \$2,160.00 | \$3.00 | \$1,080.00 | \$4.55 | \$1,638.00 | \$4.00 | \$1,440.00 | \$5.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$3.55 | \$1,278.00 |
| 5 | 202 | GATE REMOVED | 1 | EACH | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$150.00 | \$150.00 | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$601.96 | \$601.96 | \$673.00 | \$673.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$640.00 | \$640.00 |
| 6 | 203 | EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN | 3489 | CY | \$30.00 | \$104,670.00 | \$12.00 | \$41,868.00 | \$20.00 | \$69,780.00 | \$25.00 | \$87,225.00 | \$15.14 | \$52,823.46 | \$25.00 | \$87,225.00 | \$30.00 | \$104,670.00 | \$8.10 | \$28,260.90 |
| 7 | 203 | EMBANKMENT | 5661 | CY | \$42.00 | \$237,762.00 | \$12.00 | \$67,932.00 | \$15.00 | \$84,915.00 | \$25.00 | \$141,525.00 | \$13.88 | \$78,574.68 | \$30.00 | \$169,830.00 | \$36.00 | \$203,796.00 | \$9.75 | \$55,194.75 |
| 8 | 203 | EMBANKMENT (PATH REPAIR) | 20 | CY | \$50.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$6.00 | \$120.00 | \$15.00 | \$300.00 | \$25.00 | \$500.00 | \$55.78 | \$1,115.60 | \$68.00 | \$1,360.00 | \$70.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$13.50 | \$270.00 |
| 9 | 204 | SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN | 5420 | SY | \$3.00 | \$16,260.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,420.00 | \$3.00 | \$16,260.00 | \$1.50 | \$8,130.00 | \$4.26 | \$23,089.20 | \$0.50 | \$2,710.00 | \$2.00 | \$10,840.00 | \$0.80 | \$4,336.00 |
| 10 | 204 | SUBGRADE COMPACTION (PATH REPAIR) | 145 | SY | \$4.00 | \$580.00 | \$2.00 | \$290.00 | \$2.00 | \$290.00 | \$1.50 | \$217.50 | \$4.26 | \$617.70 | \$2.00 | \$290.00 | \$2.00 | \$290.00 | \$5.25 | \$761.25 |
| 11 | 204 | EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE | 480 | CY | \$15.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$6.00 | \$2,880.00 | \$20.00 | \$9,600.00 | \$20.00 | \$9,600.00 | \$37.03 | \$17,774.40 | \$7.00 | \$3,360.00 | \$50.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$8.90 | \$4,272.00 |
| 12 | 204 | GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B | 480 | CY | \$55.00 | \$26,400.00 | \$24.00 | \$11,520.00 | \$50.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$45.00 | \$21,600.00 | \$53.64 | \$25,747.20 | \$42.00 | \$20,160.00 | \$60.00 | \$28,800.00 | \$33.75 | \$16,200.00 |
| 13 | 204 | PROOF ROLLING | 4 | HR | \$250.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$100.00 | \$400.00 | \$150.00 | \$600.00 | \$125.00 | \$500.00 | \$253.93 | \$1,015.72 | \$145.00 | \$580.00 | \$170.00 | \$680.00 | \$115.00 | \$460.00 |
| 14 | 204 | GEOTEXTILE FABRIC | 720 | SY | \$5.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$1.95 | \$1,404.00 | \$1.25 | \$900.00 | \$2.50 | \$1,800.00 | \$4.16 | \$2,995.20 | \$5.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$2.00 | \$1,440.00 | \$1.20 | \$864.00 |
| 15 | 204 | GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN | 5420 | SY | \$6.00 | \$32,520.00 | \$3.69 | \$19,999.80 | \$3.25 | \$17,615.00 | \$4.00 | \$21,680.00 | \$6.33 | \$34,308.60 | \$4.00 | \$21,680.00 | \$4.50 | \$24,390.00 | \$4.55 | \$24,661.00 |
| 16 | 254 | PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1.25") | 20 | SY | \$25.00 | \$500.00 | \$150.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$100.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$174.45 | \$3,489.00 | \$56.00 | \$1,120.00 | \$55.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$99.85 | \$1,997.00 |
| 17 | 301 | ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449) | 562 | CY | \$265.00 | \$148,930.00 | \$216.00 | \$121,392.00 | \$215.00 | \$120,830.00 | \$220.00 | \$123,640.00 | \$228.69 | \$128,523.78 | \$283.00 | \$159,046.00 | \$265.00 | \$148,930.00 | \$235.30 | \$132,238.60 |
| 18 | 301 | ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449) (PATH REPAIR) | 12 | CY | \$265.00 | \$3,180.00 | \$320.00 | \$3,840.00 | \$215.00 | \$2,580.00 | \$325.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$338.81 | \$4,065.72 | \$283.00 | \$3,396.00 | \$265.00 | \$3,180.00 | \$354.00 | \$4,248.00 |
| 19 | 304 | AGGREGATE BASE | 930 | CY | \$92.50 | \$86,025.00 | \$35.00 | \$32,550.00 | \$80.00 | \$74,400.00 | \$55.00 | \$51,150.00 | \$61.20 | \$56,916.00 | \$45.00 | \$41,850.00 | \$60.00 | \$55,800.00 | \$48.60 | \$45,198.00 |
| 20 | 304 | AGGREGATE BASE (PATH REPAIR) | 24 | CY | \$100.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$35.00 | \$840.00 | \$75.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$55.00 | \$1,320.00 | \$98.22 | \$2,357.28 | \$34.00 | \$816.00 | \$80.00 | \$1,920.00 | \$48.60 | \$1,166.40 |
| 21 | 407 | NON-TRACKING TACK COAT | 298 | GAL | \$10.00 | \$2,980.00 | \$5.00 | \$1,490.00 | \$6.00 | \$1,788.00 | \$5.00 | \$1,490.00 | \$5.29 | \$1,576.42 | \$8.00 | \$2,384.00 | \$8.00 | \$2,384.00 | \$5.50 | \$1,639.00 |
| 22 | 407 | NON-TRACKING TACK COAT (PATH REPAIR) | 10 | GAL | \$5.00 | \$50.00 | \$5.00 | \$50.00 | \$6.00 | \$60.00 | \$5.00 | \$50.00 | \$5.29 | \$52.90 | \$8.00 | \$80.00 | \$8.00 | \$80.00 | \$5.50 | \$55.00 |
| 23 | 441 | ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22 | 172 | CY | \$375.00 | \$64,500.00 | \$292.00 | \$50,224.00 | \$275.00 | \$47,300.00 | \$300.00 | \$51,600.00 | \$309.16 | \$53,175.52 | \$285.00 | \$49,020.00 | \$275.00 | \$47,300.00 | \$313.35 | \$53,896.20 |
| 24 | 441 | ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22 (PATH REPAIR) | 6 | CY | \$400.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$460.00 | \$2,760.00 | \$275.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$470.00 | \$2,820.00 | \$487.03 | \$2,922.18 | \$285.00 | \$1,710.00 | \$275.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$506.00 | \$3,036.00 |
| 25 | 504 | STEEL SHEET PILING LEFT IN PLACE, AS PER PLAN | 14108 | SF | \$45.00 | \$634,860.00 | \$31.89 | \$449,904.12 | \$45.00 | \$634,860.00 | \$40.00 | \$564,320.00 | \$35.17 | \$496,178.36 | \$60.50 | \$853,534.00 | \$62.00 | \$874,696.00 | \$110.85 | \$1,563,871.80 |
| 26 | 601 | RIPRAP, TYPE A | 48 | SY | \$200.00 | \$9,600.00 | \$100.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$165.00 | \$7,920.00 | \$135.00 | \$6,480.00 | \$278.82 | \$13,383.36 | \$110.00 | \$5,280.00 | \$150.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$90.20 | \$4,329.60 |
| 27 | 601 | ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC | 26 | CY | \$215.00 | \$5,590.00 | \$65.00 | \$1,690.00 | \$135.00 | \$3,510.00 | \$95.00 | \$2,470.00 | \$154.84 | \$4,025.84 | \$172.00 | \$4,472.00 | \$130.00 | \$3,380.00 | \$115.75 | \$3,009.50 |
| 28 | 601 | ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC | 405 | CY | \$175.00 | \$70,875.00 | \$65.00 | \$26,325.00 | \$75.00 | \$30,375.00 | \$85.00 | \$34,425.00 | \$160.87 | \$65,152.35 | \$99.00 | \$40,095.00 | \$100.00 | \$40,500.00 | \$35.60 | \$14,418.00 |
| 29 | 602 | CONCRETE MASONRY | 2.2 | CY | \$3,000.00 | \$6,600.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$4,840.00 | \$3,235.14 | \$7,117.31 | \$3,000.00 | \$6,600.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$1,926.50 | \$4,238.30 |
| 30 | 605 | 6" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS (CMS 707.31 OR 707.41) | 2016 | FT | \$15.00 | \$30,240.00 | \$10.00 | \$20,160.00 | \$12.50 | \$25,200.00 | \$14.00 | \$28,224.00 | \$15.90 | \$32,054.40 | \$8.50 | \$17,136.00 | \$12.00 | \$24,192.00 | \$8.55 | \$17,236.80 |
| 31 | 607 | FENCE, TYPE 47RA | 580 | FT | \$25.00 | \$14,500.00 | \$24.20 | \$14,036.00 | \$24.20 | \$14,036.00 | \$45.00 | \$26,100.00 | \$29.65 | \$17,198.00 | \$32.00 | | | | | |